
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001IG-1-000

SNAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. nvt, dma;/ dZIP•; -(adi,) &•..NM OF SOLICITATlON NO

TOWERS WATSON DELAWARE INC
ATTN JAN10 HARRINGTON •s DAT,'ED(S•ETE: h Ie 1

901 N GLEBE RD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON VA 22203-18b3 x I M NODIFICATION OFCONTRACT1OROER ND

GS1OF0 170?
NRC-HQ-7K-15-T-0-001____
105 DATED (SEE (7"EM 13)

CODE 003261047 1FAcILiTY cODE 11/25/2014
S11. I M S~ti LY1 WJXPPLIES TO' . •DMENIS C SOtJCITAIIOI4S

(-The abhove numb aetdso I~at nds~etdassatfodirnlItem 14 "The ho.rand detssadafOr receipt fOffers E-llsextended. [Lianotextende
Offers must eclinoeledge receipt of tI'fs amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solditatlon oreas eiiended, by one of thet• o~lloing methods (a) By" completng
Items B and115, and retauning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By eclinoeedging recelpl~ of Iifts amendment on ea~ch copt of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate tllter or telegram which indludes a referenda to the sotlcdta-icn and amemndment nm.•bers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEM•ENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER ti by
virtje of this amendment you desire to ch'ange en offer already submnitte~d such Ohong may be made by telegra•m ortelleftr, provided eac'h telegram o at ter makes reference
to the eslicitatlon and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour end date epedlledd,

12 ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPIRIATION DATA•Itraqufred) Net Decrease: -$. 09

See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIR"CA'rON OF 001ATIRDERS. iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIR-R NO. AS DESCRIES I,% fl• 1,4.

OHECK ONE- A THIS CHANGE DORER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (SpedJ, auholl~t~) THE CHANGES S•ET FORTH IN EI~T ;•14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO IN ITEM10CA

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINIISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 55 chaniges in paying olffce,
apprepdmion date, tac) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY O. FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS 5UPPLEMENTAL'AGREEMSNT IS--ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T•O AUTHoRIT*' OF

SD OTHER (SpeeW type of rorhfcefon sandaulten'ly)

X FAR 4.804-2 -Closeout
S. esFORTANTI' Contractor ELr'a not. (•] g required to sign this deoimsrit sa retum 1 copies to tns Issuing of ll-.s

14 DESCRiPTION OF AMENDMENTJMDODFICATION (Ortieazed by UCF aeck• headings, irndudlag solici•eionkcoafracl subject mailer we~m Ibeisbie. )
The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate excess funds in the amount of $0.09 and
close out the delivery order.

Therefore, the delivery orders funded value is hereby decreased from $143,217.79 by $0.09
to $143,217.70.
LIST OF CHANGES:

Reason for Modification :Close Out

Total Ameount for this Modification: -$.09

Continued..
Eacat as provided hrereto, el1 laems end conditions of the document rofarenoed In Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains Lmnctlar, god end In full f(cit and effect

15,A NAME ANO T1T.E OF SIGNER (Iyps aorpuin)

1511 C 'J• •F0P

NaN 751" 1- 152.-e70 v/
Previous e~tion unusa•,i

lEA .... NAM AN TIL, O ONRCIN FFCR(Tp op

5C DATE 51GNED [1tllNlIT•Y&,TATES OF AMEI•CA •C.. t150 DATE SIGNED

I
STANDARD FORM 3OCIRtiV 1O.8.•)
Prasoibed by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53 243

L
FEB0 2811ft~I~IE



CONTINUAT•OI' OFEIsO07PNCH-T-5T00/O0I

NAME O•' OFFEROR• OR CONTRACTOR
TOWERS WATSON DELAWARE INC

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/GER VICES fOUANTmrT4JNITI UNIT PRICE jAMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) JD) (1E) (F)

CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE;
2015-560300-DNFSB-30-~30D00!- 6Z-Z-393-L3014-252A
Percent changed from 73.31491 to 73.31496

!CHANGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE:
201 6-670300-DNFSB--30-30D001-6Z-Z-393-L3014-251A
Amount changed from $7,730.29 to $7,730.20
Percent changed from 5.39758 to 5.39752

Delivery Location Code: NRCHQ
US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION-
MAIL PROCESSING CENTER
4930 BOILING BROOK PARKWAY
ROCKVILLE MD 20852 USA

Period of Performance: 01/05/2015 to 12/31/2015

NSN 754O0-0152-&OM
Spw~smi•d by GSA

':"" •' " • " /-'< . -• . '- FAR(4SCFRI"',-.

. ..'A 4


